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SAMPLE

2019

Assay/analysis                

Rock

Copper 1.08 % A sample (21604) of epidote-chlorite-hematite altered 

tuff or intrusive with limonite and malachite staining 

taken from the area of the winze or shaft.

Assessment Report 38460
N

SHAFT

1978

Assay/analysis                

Chip

Copper 2.0500 % Two chip samples from an old shaft are reported to 

have yielded 2.05 and 1.50 per cent copper over 1.6 and 

1.3 metres, respectively.

Assessment Report 6821, page 4.
N

DUMP

1978

Assay/analysis                

Grab

Copper 0.90 % A grab sample from the shaft dump.

Assessment Report 6821, page 4

N
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